Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD PATRICK BROMBACH	10/19/2010
RYAN EDWIN HANSON	10/20/2010
ANTHONY DWAYNE COOPRIDER	10/13/2010
CONRAD SMITH	10/13/2010
DANIEL JAMES CARD	10/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	800 FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH	
Internal Address:	300 TOWN CENTER DRIVE	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 13012751	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)563-9590 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-563-9590 Email: jroot@qualipat.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technology LLC c/o Joseph E.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 371228

Address Line 4: Montara, CALIFORNIA 94037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83165724
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Root
	PAIENI

REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0766 501415371

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ford 83165724 asg signed#page1.tif source=Ford 83165724 asg signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0767

Please direct all correspondence to: Customer Number 86397

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83165724 entitled: Method and System for Managing Vehicle Battery Charge for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ronald Patrick Brombach Ryan Edwin Hanson Anthony Dwayne Cooprider Conrad Smith

City, State, Zip: Country:

Daniel James Card	I	
assign and trans Company organi of business at D United States of specification exe United States th herein: Serial No. Commissioner	fer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOized and existing by virtue of the la Dearborn, County of Wayne, and Sof America and for all foreign concuted by me on the date listed between the care and I hereby authorize my	heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, LOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability ws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the buntries to the said invention, as described in the below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
Executed by:	SIG	NATURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Ronald Patrick Brombach 14755 Pinztrez Plymoth MI 4870	Date: 10/19/18
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Ryan Edwin Hanson USA	Date: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>
Name: Home Address: (City, State, Zip:	Conthing During Cooper Anthony Dwayne Cooprider 182 SANDOLWOOD DV Richester HILLS, A.T. 48307	Date: 19/13/10
Name: Home Address:	Conrad Smith P.O. Box 260 St. Joseph M. 49085	Date: 10/13/10

Name:

Daniel James Card Home Address: 765 LINCOLIA City, State, Zip: Grussa Palmer Date: 10/13/10

Country:

MICIA 48230

Frank MacKenzie

PATENT REEL: 025687 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/24/2011